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RECEIVED AUG 12, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200738

Tariff No. 3 2 Revised Page No. 36
Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253
Registered Trade Name(s) Waste Connections Service Area: Clark County
Item 240-1 -- Pickle Fork Container Service --To Disposal Site & Return
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)
Rates stated per container, per pickup
Service Area:
Size or Type of Container
Temp & Permanent Service 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 5 Yard 6 Yard 8 Yard
Initial Delivery $ 56.75 $ 56.75 $ 56.75 $ 56.75 $ 56.75 $ 56.75 $ 56.75
Monthly Rent $ 61.50 $ 61.50 $ 61.50 $ 61.50 $ 6150 $ 61.50 $ 61.50
Daily Rent $ 205 $ 205 $ 2.05 $ 205 $ 2.05 $ 205 $ 2.05
Empty & Return $ 117.01 |(A)| $ 120.09 |(A)] $ 126.28 |(A)] $ 132.10 |(A)] $ 136.88 [(A)] $ 141.53 |(A)| $147.35 | (A)
Final Pull $ 67.14|(A))$ 7022 |(A)$ 76.41|(A)$ 8223 |(A))$ 87.01[(A))$ 91.66 |(A))$ 97.48 |(A)
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Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at $2.31 per mile or fraction of a
mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.

Note 3: Permanent Service:

(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government
requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.

(2) If a container is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the
monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental
charges will be prorated when a container is retained for only a portion of a month.

(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same.

If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)
{e} When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following

charge will apply per pickup: $1.54.
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